

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

State: AK
 County: DENALI BOROUGH
 DENALI NATIONAL PARK AND PRESERVE

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Barbara Allen
 Date: 03/16/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ J. McTaggart

Contracting Officer

Title: _____ Date: 4/11/07

Contract Awarded to: This Schedule was not awarded Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV PO box 74646 Fairbanks, AK 99707	3,435,360.50	
Suulutaaq Inc 4300 B Street, Suite 205 Anchorage, AK 99503	3,707,305.93	Nonresponsive
Twin Peaks Construction Inc PO Box 70 Anchor Point, AK 99556	4,135,066.00	
Cruz Construction Inc 3852 North Clark-Wolverine Roa Palmer, AK 99645	5,040,749.00	
L&N/MKB, Joint Venture 12735 Willows Road NE Kirkland, WA	5,109,772.65	
North Star Paving & Construction In 35743 Kenai Spur Hwy Soldotna, AK 99669	5,405,831.10	
Engineer's Estimate	3,303,721.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	320,000.00	320,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		101,350.00	101,350.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		272,000.00	272,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		241,650.00	241,650.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		510,000.00	510,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		543,000.00	543,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		354,000.00	354,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		98,400.00	98,400.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		72,000.00	72,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		50,000.00	50,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	Contractor quality control and assurance			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		98,000.00	98,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		88,000.00	88,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		265,000.00	265,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		70,000.00	70,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		91,300.00	91,300.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		85,000.00	85,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		250,000.00	250,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		120,000.00	120,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	500.00	500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		70,000.00	70,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15702-1000	LPSM	Soil erosion control, temporary diversion channel			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		58,000.00	58,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		24,000.00	24,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		185,565.00	185,565.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		135,000.00	135,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,990.00	21,990.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	1,410.0	50.00	70,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		7.25	10,222.50
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		20.00	28,200.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		2.27	3,200.70
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		9.00	12,690.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		13.00	18,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.05	40,960.50
15706-0300	Each	Soil erosion control, sandbag			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	605	8.00	4,840.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		14.70	8,893.50
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		60.00	36,300.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		8.66	5,239.30
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		27.00	16,335.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		2.75	1,663.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.50	14,217.50
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	2.265	20,000.00	45,300.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		20,025.00	45,356.63
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		57,000.00	129,105.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		18,491.00	41,882.12
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		13,000.00	29,445.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		60,000.00	135,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,750.00	13,023.75
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		3,655.00	3,655.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		2,500.00	2,500.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		55,000.00	55,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		4,800.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,646.00	2,646.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	3,000.0	30.00	90,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		37.50	112,500.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		21.00	63,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		21.00	63,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		41.00	123,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		20.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	69,000.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	4,530.0	35.00	158,550.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		6.90	31,257.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		19.00	86,070.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		40.72	184,461.60
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		40.00	181,200.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		43.00	194,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	113,250.00
20411-0000	t	Select borrow (Government Furnished)			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	34,434.00	19.00	654,246.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		10.25	352,948.50
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		22.00	757,548.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		29.00	998,586.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		29.50	1,015,803.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		26.00	895,284.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	499,293.00
20411-0000	t	Select borrow			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	6,500.00	35.00	227,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		67.50	438,750.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		52.00	338,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		51.00	331,500.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		58.50	380,250.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		73.00	474,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.25	177,125.00
20701-0900	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-C			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	4,500	1.50	6,750.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		2.65	11,925.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		2.00	9,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		0.77	3,465.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		3.80	17,100.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		1.35	6,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.30	19,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-1000	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type III-A			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	15,000	1.50	22,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		1.90	28,500.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		2.00	30,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		0.82	12,300.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		3.10	46,500.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		1.35	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.30	64,500.00
20701-1400	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type IV-C			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	2,500	4.00	10,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		5.60	14,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		2.50	6,250.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		3.00	7,500.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		8.00	20,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		1.45	3,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.30	10,750.00
20703-0000	m2	Geogrid			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	9,500	8.50	80,750.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		9.45	89,775.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		4.00	38,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		2.00	19,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		10.20	96,900.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		9.00	85,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.45	80,275.00
25101-1000	m3	Placed riprap, class 1			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		755.00	15,100.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		237.00	4,740.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		150.00	3,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		391.00	7,820.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		480.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		169.55	3,391.00
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	400.0	130.00	52,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		270.00	108,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		267.00	106,800.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		291.75	116,700.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		313.00	125,200.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		300.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		188.85	75,540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-6000	m3	Placed riprap, class 6			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	1,250.0	130.00	162,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		249.00	311,250.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		267.00	333,750.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		225.00	281,250.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		264.00	330,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		320.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		251.55	314,437.50
25302-1000	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	230.0	250.00	57,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		230.00	52,900.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		187.00	43,010.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		1,195.00	274,850.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		489.00	112,470.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		315.00	72,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	57,500.00
30110-0000	t	Aggregate surface course			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	18,000.00	50.00	900,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		72.70	1,308,600.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		61.00	1,098,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		56.00	1,008,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		59.80	1,076,400.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		75.00	1,350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	648,000.00
41701-0000	t	Minor cold asphalt mix			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	100	120.00	12,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		190.00	19,000.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		300.00	30,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		105.60	10,560.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		180.00	18,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		350.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		132.50	13,250.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	268.4	420.00	112,728.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		235.00	63,074.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		314.00	84,277.60
		Cruz Construction Inc		445.00	119,438.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		255.00	68,442.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		315.00	84,546.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		316.27	84,886.87

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1600	m	1800mm pipe culvert			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	42.6	2,000.00	85,200.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		1,710.00	72,846.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		4,300.00	183,180.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		1,199.00	51,077.40
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		4,630.00	197,238.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		3,800.00	161,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,459.79	104,787.05
60202-0400	m	600mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	172.4	420.00	72,408.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		300.00	51,720.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		341.00	58,788.40
		Cruz Construction Inc		600.00	103,440.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		220.00	37,928.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		485.00	83,614.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		388.21	66,927.40
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	580.0	200.00	116,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		65.00	37,700.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		106.00	61,480.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		253.03	146,757.40
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		241.00	139,780.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		140.00	81,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		293.25	170,085.00
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	30	180.00	5,400.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		145.00	4,350.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		140.00	4,200.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		110.00	3,300.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		85.00	2,550.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		140.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	4,350.00
62201-1550	Hour	Bulldozer, power angle and power tilt blade, 45kW minimum			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	20	180.00	3,600.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		206.00	4,120.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		160.00	3,200.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		200.00	4,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		120.00	2,400.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		135.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2750	Hour	Motor grader			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	20	200.00	4,000.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		155.00	3,100.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		178.00	3,560.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		200.00	4,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		175.00	3,500.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		178.00	3,560.00
62201-3200	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1m3 minimum capacity			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	20	180.00	3,600.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		265.00	5,300.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		255.00	5,100.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		200.00	4,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		150.00	3,000.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		170.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		178.00	3,560.00
62201-3450	Hour	Loader, track type, 2 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	20	180.00	3,600.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		230.00	4,600.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		178.00	3,560.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		200.00	4,000.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		160.00	3,200.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		140.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,200.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	40	90.00	3,600.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		80.00	3,200.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		101.00	4,040.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		80.00	3,200.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		60.00	2,400.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		94.50	3,780.00
63502-0400	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 1			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	6	100.00	600.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		315.00	1,890.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		400.00	2,400.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		30.00	180.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		200.00	1,200.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		120.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		304.75	1,828.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1000	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 900mm			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	75	20.00	1,500.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		45.00	3,375.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		40.00	3,000.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		26.00	1,950.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		30.00	2,250.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		24.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,000.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	4	20.00	80.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		390.00	1,560.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		100.00	400.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		20.00	80.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		30.00	120.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		90.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		83.75	335.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	8	20.00	160.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		215.00	1,720.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		200.00	1,600.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		20.00	160.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		30.00	240.00
		North Star Paving & Construction In		90.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		83.75	670.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	456.8	20.00	9,136.00
		Suulutaaq Inc		11.00	5,024.80
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		10.00	4,568.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		5.00	2,284.00
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		3.00	1,370.40
		North Star Paving & Construction In		2.00	913.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,568.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV	25.65	250.00	6,412.50
		Suulutaaq Inc		220.00	5,643.00
		Twin Peaks Construction Inc		60.00	1,539.00
		Cruz Construction Inc		361.50	9,272.48
		L&N/MKB, Joint Venture		25.00	641.25
		North Star Paving & Construction In		515.00	13,209.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		494.50	12,683.93

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/20/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: AK PRA-DENA 10(15)

Project Name: PARK ROAD, IGLOO CANYON AND HOGAN CREEK CROSSING CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
	Denali Steel Erection/Great NW, JV		400	61.00	24,400.00
	Suulutaaq Inc			61.00	24,400.00
	Twin Peaks Construction Inc			61.00	24,400.00
	Cruz Construction Inc			61.00	24,400.00
	L&N/MKB, Joint Venture			61.00	24,400.00
	North Star Paving & Construction In			61.00	24,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			61.00	24,400.00